
Pos Club Name CA-MD CA-FA CB-MJ CB-MA CB-FJ CB-FA B2001-2004 G2001-2004 B1997-2001 G1997-2001 Total Points
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 500 44 117 32 4 0 808 178 580 111 2374
2 Titan Triathlon 491 14 2 3 0 0 649 113 245 0 1517
3 Austsports Association 113 0 179 43 5 0 447 111 456 7 1361
4 Excel Swim Sports Association 62 0 95 0 0 0 565 109 267 23 1121
5 Sonic Sports Association 183 2 16 14 1 0 350 84 216 137 1003
6 Sea Bear Swimming Club 39 0 0 0 0 0 585 0 250 42 916
7 South China Athletic Association 327 5 30 14 0 0 100 38 390 0 904
8 Hope Sport Association 16 0 36 16 5 0 0 0 573 69 715
9 The Little Dolphin Swimming Training Center 0 0 91 0 0 0 266 0 321 3 681

10 Part Time Association 129 0 31 0 0 0 213 35 0 31 439
11 Mango Swimming Club 78 0 0 0 0 0 167 0 188 0 433
12 Dali Swimming Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 73 0 27 254
13 Soar Athletic Association 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 0 0 37 222
14 New Wave Swimming Club 101 0 0 0 0 0 39 12 0 0 152
15 TI Dynamics 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 14 8 20 124
16 Compass Sports Association 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 32 0 0 118
17 Tritons Triathlon Club 73 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 117
18 Health Guide Sports Association 0 0 12 0 0 1 68 0 0 9 90
19 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 57
21 Hoi Ngai Sports Association 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
22 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 18 0 0 23
23 Pro-trinity Sports Club 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Pos Club Name CA-MD CA-FA CB-MA CB-FA Total Points
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 500 44 32 0 576
2 Titan Triathlon 491 14 3 0 508
3 South China Athletic Association 327 5 14 0 346
4 Sonic Sports Association 183 2 14 0 199
5 Austsports Association 113 0 43 0 156
6 Part Time Association 129 0 0 0 129
7 New Wave Swimming Club 101 0 0 0 101
8 Mango Swimming Club 78 0 0 0 78
9 Tritons Triathlon Club 73 0 0 0 73

10 Excel Swim Sports Association 62 0 0 0 62
11 Sea Bear Swimming Club 39 0 0 0 39
12 Hope Sport Association 16 0 16 0 32
13 Hoi Ngai Sports Association 25 0 0 0 25
14 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 19 1 0 0 20
15 Pro-trinity Sports Club 0 0 9 0 9
16 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 0 0 5 0 5
17 Health Guide Sports Association 0 0 0 1 1

Pos Club Name CB-MJ CB-FJ B2001-2004 G2001-2004 B1997-2001 G1997-2001 Total Points
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 117 4 808 178 580 111 1798
3 Austsports Association 179 5 447 111 456 7 1205



4 Excel Swim Sports Association 95 0 565 109 267 23 1059
2 Titan Triathlon 2 0 649 113 245 0 1009
6 Sea Bear Swimming Club 0 0 585 0 250 42 877
5 Sonic Sports Association 16 1 350 84 216 137 804
8 Hope Sport Association 36 5 0 0 573 69 683
9 The Little Dolphin Swimming Training Center 91 0 266 0 321 3 681
7 South China Athletic Association 30 0 100 38 390 0 558

11 Mango Swimming Club 0 0 167 0 188 0 355
10 Part Time Association 31 0 213 35 0 31 310
12 Dali Swimming Club 0 0 154 73 0 27 254
13 Soar Athletic Association 0 0 185 0 0 0 185
15 TI Dynamics 0 0 82 14 8 20 124
16 Compass Sports Association 0 0 86 32 0 0 118
18 Health Guide Sports Association 12 0 68 0 0 9 89
14 New Wave Swimming Club 0 0 39 12 0 0 51
17 Tritons Triathlon Club 0 0 44 0 0 0 44
19 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 0 0 0 37 0 0 37
20 Soar Athletic Association 0 0 0 0 0 37 37
22 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 0 0 0 18 0 0 18


